Goodwill Radiance Technologies Independence Bowl Ticket Giveaway Official Rules

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER TO WIN. A purchase will not increase your chances of winning.

Eligibility: The Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway is open to anyone in the United States who sign up at <u>https://getvozzi.com/gr/2zmWXI10</u>. Entrants must be 18 years of age or older as of their date of entry in this promotion in order to qualify. This Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway is subject to federal, state, and local laws and regulations and void where prohibited by law. The Radiance Technologies Independence Bowl Foundation, employees, its subsidiaries, affiliates, suppliers, partners, advertising and promotion agencies, and directors (collectively the "Employees"), as well as members of an Employees' immediate family and/or those living in the same household of Employees are ineligible to participate in the Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway.

Sponsorship. The sponsors are Independence Bowl Foundation and Goodwill Industries of North Louisiana, Inc. ("Sponsors"). The Independence Bowl Foundation offices are located at 425 Ashley Ridge Boulevard, Suite 360, Shreveport, LA 71105. The Sponsors will conduct the Sweepstakes substantially as described in these Official Rules.

Agreement to Rules: By entering this Sweepstakes, the Entrant ("You") agrees to abide by the Sponsor's Official Rules and decisions, which are fully and unconditionally binding in all respects. The Sponsors reserve the right to refuse, withdraw, or disqualify any entry at any time at the Sponsor's sole discretion. By entering this Sweepstakes, You represents and warrants that You are eligible to participate based on eligibility requirements explained in the Official Rules. You also agree to accept the decisions of the Sponsors as final and binding as it relates to the content of this Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway.

The Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway Entry Period: This promotion begins on November 11, 2024 at 12:00 am CT and ends on December 10, 2024 at 12:00 am CT ("Entry Period"). To be eligible for the Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway, entries must be received within the specified Entry Period.

How to Enter: Eligible entrants can enter The Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway by submitting an entry via the online form provided at <u>https://getvozzi.com/gr/2zmWXI10</u>. As a participant, your entry must fully meet all The Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway requirements, as specified in the Official Rules, in order to be eligible to win a prize. Incomplete entries or those that do not adhere to the Official Rules will be disgualified at the Sponsors' sole discretion.

Limit one (1) entry per person. Fraudulent methods of entry or circumvention of the rules may result in the Sponsor invalidating your entries and removing them from The Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway at the Sponsor's sole discretion.

Sponsors are not responsible for technical or other malfunctions with its website, its partners website or the internet, or incomplete or incorrect entries.

Prizes: There will be sixteen (16) Winners of The Goodwill/Radiance Technologies Independence Ticket Giveaway (Winners) will receive the following prizes:

• Two (2) tickets to the Radiance Technologies Independence Bowl on December 28, 2024 at Independence Stadium. Kickoff is set for 8:15 pm. (Value \$60 USD)

Odds: Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

Announcement of Winners: The Winners will be notified by text message at the close of the entry period will on December 10, 2024. A representative from the Independence Bowl Foundation will follow up following the text notification.

The actual/appraised prize value may differ at the time the prize is awarded. The prize(s) shall be determined solely by the Sponsor. There shall be no cash or other prize substitution permitted except at the Sponsor's discretion. The prize is non-transferable. The Winner, upon acceptance of the prize, is solely responsible for all expenses related to the prize, including without limitation any and all local, state, and federal taxes. The Winner shall not transfer assignment of the prize to others nor shall the Winner request the cash equivalent or prize substitution.

By accepting the prize, the selected Winners grant permission for the Sponsor to use the Winner's likeness, entry, and name for purposes of advertising and trade without further compensation unless prohibited by law.

For a copy of these Official Rules or the Winners list (which shall include the first name, city, state), send a self-addressed stamped envelope to Independence Bowl Foundation, P.O. Box 6834, Shreveport, LA 71136. Rules are also be posted at www.radiancetechnologiesindependencebowl.com/Goodwill. For more information, call 318-629-5985.